1.2 The bidder should have valid GST Registration. Copy of GST Registration to be submitted. 

1.3 The bidder has to submit (Photocopies) last three years Income Tax Returns. 

1.4 The bidder has to submit (Photocopies) the Firm Registration Certificate. 

1.5 Tender Fee of Rs.1770/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Only) and Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 52,000/- (Rupees Fifty -Two Thousand Only). 

1.6 The bidder should be a valid Category “A” ISP license from Govt. of India (attach a self-attested copy 

of license). 

1.7 ISP must have DOT license, NLD (National Long Distance) from past 5 years and it should remain valid 

during the contract period.